BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 257 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 23, strike "providing for the expiration of the terms of" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 24, after "Act" insert "<u>to continue serving until the expiration of certain terms</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 24 on page 1 down through "commissioner" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "providing for the rotating appointment of certain <u>commissioners</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 8, strike "the term of office of"; strike beginning with "expire" in line 10 down through "Women" in line 12 and substitute "<u>continue to serve until the end of that member's</u> term"; and strike beginning with the first "the" in line 13 down through "Delegates" in line 27 and substitute "<u>on June 1, 2005, the Governor shall appoint one member in accordance with Article 49C,</u> § 2(b)(2)(i) of the Code, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act. Additional appointments to fill existing vacancies as of June 1, 2005 and future vacancies that occur at the end of each member's term, shall be made on a rotating basis in the following order:

- (1) one member in accordance with Article 49C, § 2(b)(1)(i) of the Code;
- (2) one member in accordance with Article 49C, § 2(b)(1)(ii) of the Code;
- (3) one member in accordance with Article 49C, § 2(b)(1)(iii) of the Code;
- (4) one member in accordance with Article 49C, $\S 2(b)(2)(i)$ of the Code;
- (5) one member in accordance with Article 49C, § 2(b)(2)(ii) of the Code; and

(6) one member in accordance with Article 49C, § 2(b)(2)(iii) of the Code".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 33, strike "October" and substitute "June".